From: <u>Colin Ryder</u>

To: <u>historiclandfill applications</u>

Cc: Mike Melody

Subject: Gort Historic Landfill – Notice in accordance with Regulation 7(4) of the Waste Management (Certification of

Historic Unlicensed Waste Disposal and Recovery Activity) Regulations 2008

**Date:** Thursday 21 July 2022 12:18:11

Attachments: <u>image006.pnq</u>

Gort Historic Landfill - RFI 5 July 2022.pdf

Gort Historic Landfill - EPA Further Info Request Response - 5 July 2022.docx

Ewa,

I refer to the attached letter dated 5<sup>th</sup> July 2022 which was received from the EPA by Galway County Council . regarding H0181-01 - Gort Historic Landfill.

Please find the response to the letter attached.

Should you have any gueries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Regards

Colin Ryder Galway County Council Landfill Manager East Galway Landfill Tel: +353 9096 86023

Tel: +353 9096 86023 Mob: +353 86 8586335



This e-mail and any attachment contains information which is private and confidential and is intended for the addressee only. If you are not an addressee, you are not authorised to read, copy or use the e-mail or any attachment. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender by return e-mail and then destroy it.

Is é Proofpoint, Arna Óstáil do Comhairle Contae na Gaillimhe, a rinne an teachtaireacht ríomhphoist seo a scanadh agus a ghlanadh ó thaobh ábhair de. **Tá míle fáilte roimh chomhfhreagras i nGaeilge nó i mBéarla**. Tá eolas atá príobháideach agus rúnda sa ríomhphost seo agus in aon iatán a ghabhann leis agus is don seolaí amháin é. Mura seolaí thú,níl tú údaraithe an ríomhphost nó aon iatán a ghabhann leis a léamh, a chóipeáil ná a úsáid. Má tá an ríomhphost seo faighte agat trí dhearmad, cuir an seoltóir ar an eolas trí ríomhphost a sheoladh ar ais agus scrios ansin é le do thoil. Má tá an ríomhphost seo ag teastáil uait i bhformáid eile téigh i dteagmháil leis an duine a sheol chugat é.

This e-mail message has been scanned for content and cleared by Proofpoint Hosted for Galway County Council. **Correspondence is welcome in Irish or in English**. This e-mail and any attachment contains information which is private and confidential and is intended for the addressee only. If you are not an addressee, you are not authorised to read, copy or use the e-mail or any attachment. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender by return e-mail and then destroy it. If you need this email in an alternative format please contact the sender.

Ewa Babiarczyk,

Inspector,

Circular Economy Programme,

Office of Environmental Sustainability,

EPA Headquarters, PO Box 3000,

Johnstown Castle Estate,

Co. Wexford.

Y35 W821

21st July 2022

Reg. No. H0181-01

Re: <u>Gort Historic Landfill – Notice in accordance with Regulation 7(4) of the Waste Management (Certification of Historic Unlicensed Waste Disposal and Recovery Activity)</u> Regulations 2008

Dear Mrs Babiarcyzyk,

I refer to the related EPA correspondence dated 5<sup>th</sup> July 2022. The correspondence requested further information relating to seven specific items listed in the request letter.

Since receipt of the request Galway County Council has studied the nature of each request with a view to supplying the requested information. Galway County Council is currently awaiting a fee proposal from external consultants, whose input will be required to provide the requested information.

Once costs are known Galway County Council must ensure that a suitable budget from DECC is in place in order to progress the necessary work.

Galway County Council will endeavour to revert to the EPA at the earliest possible opportunity. However, due to the nature of the request, and the steps outlined above which must be undertaken in order to comply with the request, it will be a number of weeks before all information is at hand.

Galway County Council will endeavour to revert to the EPA with the requested information by 31<sup>st</sup> October 2022 provided a budget is available to progress this request once costs are known.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any gueries.

Yours sincerely,

Colin Ryder

Colin Ryder

Executive Scientist,

Environment Section,

Galway County Council.

